

BY: Delegate Bates

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 508
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with “providing” in line 41 down through “purposes;” in line 44.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 62, in line 18, after “Code;” insert “AND”; strike in their entirety lines 19 through 24, inclusive; and in line 25, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”.

On page 72, strike beginning with the colon in line 15 down through “(2)” in line 19; and in line 19, strike “§ 10-201.1(b)(4)” and substitute “§ 10-210.1(b)(3)”.